
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 309

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

PETE CAMPOS

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR COURT-APPOINTED

ATTORNEYS IN THE PUBLIC DEFENDER DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--One million dollars

($1,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the public

defender department for expenditure in fiscal year 1997 for the

purpose of providing funding for court-appointed attorneys

throughout the state.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the

general fund.

.110134.2



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

JANUARY 26, 1996

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 309

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, PURSUANT

TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the FINANCE

COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

SENATOR MANNY M. ARAGON, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 3 -

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0309CC1


	SB0309
	SCC1

