1	SENATE BILL 309
2	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	PETE CAMPOS
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR COURT-APPOINTED
12	ATTORNEYS IN THE PUBLIC DEFENDER DEPARTMENT.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONOne million dollars
16	(\$1,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the public
17	defender department for expenditure in fiscal year 1997 for the
18	purpose of providing funding for court-appointed attorneys
19	throughout the state. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance
20	remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the
21	general fund.
22	. 110134. 2
23	

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

I

		1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE
		2	SECOND SESSION, 1996
		3	
		4	
		5	JANUARY 26, 1996
		6	
		7	Mr. President:
		8	
		9	Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
		10	
		11	SENATE BILL 309
		12	
		13	has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE , PURSUANT
		14	TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the FINANCE
		15	COMMITTEE.
	elete	16	
>.		17	Respectfully submitted,
	del	18	
= [t	" ±	19	
eri :	iri.al	20	
<u>Underscored</u> mterial	mte	21	
ored	[bracketed_mterial]	22	
ISC	icke	23	SENATOR MANNY M ARAGON, Chairman
Unde	[bra	24	
		25	

Adonted		Not Adopted	
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
ł			
;			
5			
50309CC1			
;			
,			
,			
;			
;			
Ł			
i			
i			
,			
;			
:			
6			
ł			
i			
		- 3 -	

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete